A Place To Grow Children's Center Flexible Care Rate Schedule effective 10/15/2023

Data

Enrollment Status

Enrollment Status	Age	Rate
There will be a \$20 enrollment fee charged at the time	e of enrollment. A change in enrollment status re	quires a \$20 re-enrollment fee and
the director's approval provided there is room in the desired category.		
Deluxe Full Time (unlimited hours of	3 and up	\$190.00 per week
attendance on a regular basis**)	2	\$200.00 per week
	Under 2	\$230.00 per week
		January Per Hook
Standard Full Time (up to 45 hours	3 and up_	\$170.00 per week
of attendance on a regular basis**)	2	\$180.00 per week
	Under 2	\$200.00 per week
		THE STATE OF THE S
Part Time (up to 25 hours of		
attendance on a regular basis**)	3 and up	\$140.00 per week
	2	\$150.00 per week
	Under 2	\$170.00 per week
Big Kids Club (up to 10 hours of	4 and up (enrolled in school)	\$60.00 per week
attendance on a regular basis—available		
for school age children only during the school		
year calendar)		
Big Kids Club Plus (up to 15 hours of	4 and up (enrolled in school)	\$90.00 per week
attendance on a regular basis—available		
for school age children only during the school		
year calendar-includes transportation to and		
from local public schools)		
Out of Town Guests or Drop-In		
(not previously enrolled) minimum	2 and up	\$7.50 per hr
billed 1 hour; then billed 30 min increments	Under 2	\$8.75 per hr
		1
Miscellaneous Fees	Transportation Fee	\$6 each direction
	(to and from public school; subject to availability)	
	School's Out Special (includes 9 hours per day) \$45 daily	
	(Applicable when Fayette County schools are closed during the	
	school year calendar)	

**All weekly fees are due regardless of actual hours attended; 2 weeks (10 days) of vacation are permitted annually with advance notice required. 10% multi-child discount for oldest sibling enrolled and for Military Families.

Any hours in excess of your chosen program hours will be charged at a rate of \$5.50 per hour per child age 2 and up and \$6.75 per hour per child under 2 years old.

\$10 per week late fee added to all accounts with a balance due on close of business Fridays.

Please note our closing time—There will be a \$5 fee for each 5 minutes you are late picking up your child—this fee applies to the first minute past closing. There will also be a \$5 fee added to your account if you are more than 1 hour late dropping off or picking up your child from the time scheduled.